
Park City Recreation Staff 

Ken Fisher 

Recreation Director 
ken@parkcity.org 

Tate Shaw 

Asst. Recreation Director 
tshaw@parkcity.org 

Heather Todd 

Fitness & Wellness  

Division Manager 
heather.todd@parkcity.org 

Jessica Moran 

Recreation, Marketing & IT  

Division Manager 
jmoran@parkcity.org 

Spencer Madanay 

Recreation Coordinator 
spencer.madanay@parkcity.org 

Lauren Wall 

Recreation Coordinator 
lauren.wall@parkcity.org 

Cole Johnston 

Recreation Coordinator 
cole.johnston@parkcity.org 



Dillon Bunt 

Tennis Coordinator 
dillon.bunt@parkcity.org 

Tera Johnson 

Tennis Administrator 
tera.johnson@parkcity.org 

Skosh Berwald 

Tennis Pro 
skosh.berwald@parkcity.org 

Lani Wilcox 

Tennis Pro 
lani.wilcox@parkcity.org 

Park City MARC Tennis Staff 

Austin Jensen 

Tennis Pro 
austin.jensen@parkcity.org 

Radek Parez 

Tennis Pro 
radek.parez@parkcity.org 



Jaime Cuartas 

Facility Assistant 

Park City MARC Staff 

Tonia Turner 

Front Desk Team Leader 
tonia.turner@parkcity.org 

Caitlin Carlino 

Front Desk Team Leader 
caitlin.carlino@parkcity.org 

Sadie Hennefer 

PC MARC Division Manager 
sadie.hennefer@parkcity.org 

Baldo Rangel 

Facility Assistant 


